Case: 23-40650 Document: 158-1 Page: 1 Date Filed: 05/01/2025

## United States Court of Appeals

FIFTH CIRCUIT OFFICE OF THE CLERK

LYLE W. CAYCE **CLERK** 

TEL. 504-310-7700 600 S. MAESTRI PLACE, Suite 115 **NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130** 

May 01, 2025

Mr. David O'Toole U.S. District Court, Eastern District of Texas 211 W. Ferguson Street Room 106 Tyler, TX 75702

> No. 23-40650 Chamber of Commerce v. CFPB USDC No. 6:22-CV-381

Dear Mr. O'Toole,

Enclosed is a copy of the judgment issued as the mandate.

Sincerely,

LYLE W. CAYCE, Clerk

Melinsa Martingly

Melissa V. Mattingly, Deputy Clerk 504-310-7719

cc w/encl:

Ms. Jennifer B. Dickey

Mr. Andrew Doersam

Mr. Orlando Economos

Ms. Rachel Fried

Ms. Brianne Jenna Gorod

Ms. Amanda J. Krause

Mr. Alexander Virgil Maugeri

Mr. Seth Mermin

Mr. David Sidney Shaffer Nahmias

Mr. Cameron Thomas Norris

Ms. Victoria S. Nugent

Mr. Elijah J. O'Kelley

Mr. Thomas Pinder

Mr. David Pommerehn Mr. David Leighton Rosenthal

Mr. Bruce Alan Smith

Mr. Jordan Landrum Von Bokern

Mr. Bryan K. Weir

Document: 158-2 Case: 23-40650 Page: 1 Date Filed: 05/01/2025

## United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit Certified order issued May 01, 2025

Jule W. Cance Clerk, U.S. Court of Appeals, Fifth Circuit

A True Copy

No. 23-40650

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; LONGVIEW CHAMBER OF COMMERCE; AMERICAN BANKERS Association; Consumer Bankers Association; INDEPENDENT BANKERS ASSOCIATION OF TEXAS; TEXAS Association of Business; Texas Bankers Association,

Plaintiffs—Appellees,

versus

CONSUMER FINANCIAL PROTECTION BUREAU; RUSSELL Vought,

Defendants—Appellants.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Texas USDC No. 6:22-CV-381

## **CLERK'S OFFICE:**

Under FED. R. APP. P.42(B), the appeal is dismissed as of May 01, 2025, pursuant to the stipulation of the parties.

> LYLE W. CAYCE Clerk of the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

Document: 158-2 Page: 2 Date Filed: 05/01/2025 Case: 23-40650

No. 23-40650

By:

Melissa V. Mattingly, Deputy Clerk

ENTERED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE COURT